WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
BUFFALO SPRING BREAK

(NEW MARCH VENU

Age Group Results - 2M

March 14, 2015
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place

Overall Total
1
1 11:

Male 7 to 9
Place

Overall Total
1

14 15:
2
25 16:
3
46 19:
4
63 21:
5
67 22:

Male 10 to 12
Place

Overall Total
1
3 12:
2
5 13:
3
7 14:
4
9 14:
5
27 16:
6
49 19:
7
53 20:

Male 13 to 15
Place

Overall Total
1
2 12:
2

E)

Time

54.5

Time
44.0
31.9
00.3
44.8

09.7

Time
52.6
47.0
11.4
32.4
40.2
07.5

09.2

Time

31.0

Name

Ret Taylor

Name

Lathen Myers

City

Lubbock

City

Lubbock

Grayson HastingsLubbock

Tyler Rodriguez
Evan Fortner

Luke Smith

Name

Riki Sampson
Colby Sandoval
Skyhlar Myers
Ethan Walton
Adan Flores
Sebastian Keehn

Adrian Lara

Name
Jalen Sandoval

Andres Esparza

Lubbock
Lorenzo

Lubbock

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Dimmitt
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City
Lubbock

LUBBOCK

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Age

14

Age

Age
12
11
12
12
10
11

11

Age
14

14



20 l6:

3

34 17:

Male 16 to 19
Place

Overall Total
1
4 13:
2
51 19:

Male 25 to 29
Place

Overall Total
1
10 14:
2
30 17:

Male 30 to 34
Place

Overall Total
1
13 15:
2
21 16:
3
48 19:

Male 35 to 39
Place

Overall Total
1
16 15:
2
18 15:
3
24 16:
4
44 18:
5
50 19:

Male 40 to 44
Place

Overall Total
1
11 14:
2
69 22

07.8

23.2

Time

38.1

30.5

Time

43.1

02.5

Time

20.2

08.5

02.8

Time

47.9

54.9

20.3

35.7

23.1

Time

59.0

44 .6

Christopher Keehn Lubbock TX

Name

Gabriel Walton

City

Dimmitt TX

Abraham Montalvo Plainview TX

Name

Adam Salinas

Daniel Albus

Name

Mike Lemon

City
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX

Michael HastingsLubbock TX

Jay Whitefield Lubbock TX

Name

Chase Nobles

City

Snyder TX

Michael SandovalLubbock TX

William Keehn
Hedge Martin

Bryan Phillips

Name
Juan Herrera

Glen Mullins

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Abernathy TX

City
Sundown TX

Lubbock TX

14

Age
16

16

Age
27

26

Age
31
32

34

Age
35
38
36
39

35

Age
44

41



Male 45
Place
Overall
1

8

2

19

Male 50
Place
Overall
1

28

2

33

Male 55
Place
Overall
1

31

2

32

3

43

4

59

Male 60
Place
Overall
1

86

Male 65
Place
Overall
1

35

2

62

Male 70
Place
Overall
1

70

2

76

3

78

4

to 49

Total

14:

16:

to 54

Total

16:

17:

to 59

Total

17:

17:

18:

20:

to 64

Total

31:

to 69

Total

17:

21:

Time

20.2

06.0

Time

40.6

16.3

Time

02.6

11.0

29.2

59.1

Time

02.2

Time

37.6

22 .4

and over

Total

22

25:

25:

Time

53.5

33.5

37.8

Name
Alex Bachicha

Adam Flores

Name
Arturo Reyes

Juan Velasquez

Name

Randy Mulsow

Gonzalo Ramirez

Bill Gelber

Steve German

Name

Tony Roman

Name
Rickey Evans

Mike Kelley

Name
Ralph Wolf
Rick Lampe

Jim Harris

Richard Bray

City
El Paso TX

Lubbock TX

City
Wolfforth TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX

City

Lorenzo TX

Buffalo Sp Lake

City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Hobbs NM

Lubbock TX

Age
45

48

Age
53

50

Age
59
59
56

57

Age

62

Age

65

Age
77
70
72

70



81 26:19.8
6
83 28:52.6

James Pratt

James Bone

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

73

75

Female OVERALL
Place

Overall Total Time
1

6 14:03.4

Female 7 to 9
Place

Overall Total Time
1

15 15:47.6
2
37 17:52.3
3
55 20:12.5

Female 10 to 12
Place

Overall Total Time
1

12 15:13.5
2
17 15:48.9
3
29 16:52.7
4
40 18:17.0
5
42 18:25.5

Female 13 to 15
Place

Overall Total Time
1

22 16:10.2
2
41 18:21.5
3
45 18:57.7
4
57 20:38.4
5
60 21:01.4
6
73 24:05.4

Name

City

Carina Velasquez Lubbock TX

Name
Emily Bachicha
Saylor Corelis

Averi Duncan

Name

Kyden Corelis
Emma Lopez
Taryn Nobles
Destiny Allen

Katie Rodriguez

Name

Brylie Corelis
Nataly Aparicio
Rachel Starr
Violet Keehn
Jennifer Alonzo

Alex Lopez

City
El Paso TX
Lubbock TX

Tahoka TX

City

Lubbock TX
Wolfforth TX
Snyder TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City
Lubbock TX
Snyder TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
LUBBOCK TX

Wolfforth TX

Age

13

Age

Age
12
10
11
12

10

Age
15
13
13
13
13

13



7
77 25:36.6

Female 20 to 24

Place

Overall Total Time
1

36 17:44.5
2

61 21:16.1
Female 25 to 29
Place

Overall Total Time
1

26 16:34.1
2

47 19:02.1
3

72 23:13.2
4

74 24:33.5
5

75 24:55.9
Female 30 to 34
Place

Overall Total Time
1

23 16:10.7
2

39 18:08.3
3

52 20:03.1
4

54 20:10.8
5

56 20:19.5
6

66 22:03.3
7

68 22:29.3
8

71 22:57.2

Female 35 to 39

Place

Overall Total Time
1

38 17:54.6

Female 50 to 54

Daphne HernandezLUBBOCK

Name
Sydney Johnson

Katie Higgins

Name

Katherine Albus
Meg Beverly
Kelly Oswalt
Emily Boulware

Gina German

Name

Dana Allen
Robbie Vittitow
Kate Phillips
Trisha MacKey
Maegin Seales
Leslie Smith
Wendoli Flores

Mandi Duncan

Name

City
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City
Lubbock
Lubbock
Abernathy
Wolfforth
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Tahoka T

City

Angelica OkamotoDimmitt

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

13

Age
24

24

Age
25
27
27
26

25

Age
31
31

33

32
32
34

34

Age

39



Place Name
Overall Total Time
1 Gayla Timmerman
85 30:20.5
Female 55 to 59
Place Name
Overall Total Time
1 Libby German
58 20:43.5
2 Terri Evans
64 21:46.0
3 Carolyn Emre
65 22:02.4
4 Deborah Bray
79 26:01.6
5 Debby Roman
82 26:27.5
Female 60 and over
Place Name
Overall Total Time
1 Josie Aleman
84 30:18.3
BUFFALO SPRING BREAK
2M CLYDES / ATHENA
Female Finishers
Place Name City
Time
1 Chelsea Smith Lubbock
21:16.4
2 Andrea Wilms Lubbock
22:51.7
3 Jennie Ketchem Lubbock
24:28.4
No Clydesdales
BUFFALO SPRING BREAK 5 MILE
Age Group Results 5M
March 14, 2015
Male OVERALL
Place Name City
Overall Total Time
1 Larry Lovato Lubbock TX
30:57.7

Male 13 to 15

City

Lubbock

City

Lubbock
Lorenzo
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock

TX
TX

TX

X

X
X
X
X

X

X

Age
24
34

29

Age

29

Age
53
Age
56
55
55
56
59
Age
63

Gender

F

F

F

1



Place
Overall

47:56.7
53:41.0
Male 20
Place

Overall
44:39.4
Male 25
Place

Overall
34:48.7
36:03.7
41:05.06
45:21.1
50:32.9
58:23.0
Male 30
Place

Overall
34:31.9
35:55.7
36:05.3
38:08.8
40:24.1
40:45.2
42:06.8
Male 35
Place

Overall

32:20.4

Total

to 24

Total

to 29

Total

to 34

Total

to 39

Total

Name
Time
James Berry

Julian Serrato

Name
Time
Cole Martin

Name

Time
Scott Eberhard
Travis Isom
Sam Wyatt
Justin M Brown

Colby Henson

Johnny Haynes Jr

Name

Time
Damon West
Jonathan Botros
Gibbs Keeton
David Swinconos
Jamie Oliva

Cody Lass

Paul Walsh

Name
Time
Joshua Leyva

City
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock

City
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Levelland

Levelland

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock

X

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

Age
13

14

Age

24

Age
27
27
28
28
27

25

Age
34
32
31
31
30
30

33

Age

35

62

80

49

10

16

40

52

70

95

15

17

27

32

34

42



33:16.2

35:49.5

36:06.8

37:16.5

37:38.6

40:51.5

43:26.0

Male 40
Place
Overall
1
33:16.4
2
34:58.8
3
35:53.2
4
38:56.0
5
45:35.1
6
48:58.1

Male 45
Place
Overall
1
31:02.9
2
32:42.5
3
36:10.0
4
40:07.7
5
40:48.9
6
40:55.0
7
44:13.6

Male 50 to 54

Place

Jeff Hancock
Jeremy Pena
Jeremy Dickson

Mark Keats

Zachary Brittsan

Jeff Fisher

Tyler Trammel

Name

Total Time

Abe Garcia
Lee Cohen
Eddy Morelock
Dale Ganus
Jaime Lopez

Ron Appling

Name

Total Time

John Corelis
Heath Pennell
Scott Burris
Frank Mendoza
Jeff Sharp
Mike Humphrey

Estevan Rangel

Name

Overall Total Time

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Wolfforth TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Wolfforth TX

Plainview TX

City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Earth TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

37
39
39
35
38
39

35

Age
44
42
43
42
42

43

Age
49
47
45
47
48
48

49

Age

13

18

24

26

36

45

11

14

28

53

67

19

31

35

38

47



1
34:21.7
2
35:26.5
3
37:22.5
4
44:29.6

Male 55 to 59
Place

Andy Wilson
Martin Montalvo
Mark Woodfin

Scott Cain

Name

Overall Total Time

1
37:12.1
2
40:59.7
3
42:22.1
4
47:36.9

Male 60 to 64
Place

Joseph Wilson
John Culberson
Ed Price

Joe Martin

Name

Overall Total Time

1
41:56.2
2
43:54.6
3
46:14.3
4
48:21.9
5
52:50.3
6
55:59.8

Male 65 to 69
Place

Jerry Morris
Stan Osborne
Fred Weber

Terry Dalton
Jim Thompson

Rod Curry

Name

Overall Total Time

1
48:26.7
2
51:36.9

Male 70 and over

Place

Joey Thacker

Michael McDonald

Name

Overall Total Time

1
50:30.0
2
51:40.3

Larry Mullins

Gorden Jenkins

Ransom Cnyn
Plainview TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX
Ransom Canyon
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Plainview TX

Lubbock TX

City
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City
Lubbock TX

Amarillo TX

X

51
50
52

53

Age
59
55
58

55

Age
64
63
63
60
60

60

Age
67

66

Age
74

74

12

25

48

23

39

43

61

41

46

55

63

79

89

64

14

68

75



3 Mike Greer Ransom Canyon TX 76 82

4 Bill Felton Lubbock TX 80 88
55:49.5

Female OVERALL

Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time

1 Irene Kimaiyo Lubbock TX 33 3
31:44.8

Female 16 to 19

Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time

1 Megan Taylor Lubbock TX 18 29
39:43.6

Female 20 to 24

Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time

1 Mildred Tanquary Lubbock TX 22 44
42:49.9

Female 25 to 29

Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time

1 Amy Martin Lubbock TX 26 50
44:58.5

2 Mieka Wenner Lubbock TX 25 65
48:32.2

3 Autumn Lass Lubbock TX 29 71
50:46.2

4 Brenda Charles Shallowater TX 29 81
53:41.0

Female 30 to 34

Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time

1 Allison Pennell Lubbock TX 31 22
37:00.0

2 Jennifer Korth Lubbock TX 34 30
39:58.8

3 Jazmin Medrano Lubbock TX 30 54
46:09.1

4 Priscilla Huddleston Idalou TX 33 59
47:01.1

5 Josie Schlink Lubbock TX 33 69
50:31.5

6 Kristi Van Allen Lubbock TX 31 72
50:52.0

7 Chantelle MarberryLubbock TX 30 76
52:22.0

10



8 Kyley Whitefield Lubbock
52:42.9

9 Michelle Martin Lubbock
52:49.2

Female 35 to 39

Place Name City
Overall Total Time

1 Michelle Garcia Lubbock
50:54.5

2 Caroline Ndungu Mckinney
54:50.7

3 Rosalia Mbugua Lubbock
57:27.3

Female 40 to 44

Place Name City
Overall Total Time

1 Michaela Jansen Lubbock
36:12.1

2 Amme Blair Wolfforth
36:39.7

3 Sandra Saenz Lubbock
45:20.6

4 Deanna Duncan Lubbock
46:54.06

5 Maricarmen Solis Levelland
48:35.0

6 Kim Gutierrez Lubbock
55:23.3

Female 45 to 49

Place Name City
Overall Total Time

1 Debbie Gelber Lubbock
40:54.8

2 Shelley Roten Lubbock
58:01.1

Female 50 to 54

Place Name City
Overall Total Time

1 Margaret Woodfin Lubbock
47:18.7

2 Mars Bennett Lubbock
54:20.4

3 Virginia Bevers Post TX
54:30.6

4 Reeda York Levelland
55:05.2

5 Maryann SchwertnerLubbock

56:28.8

TX

X

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

32

31

Age
38
36

35

Age
42
42
40
40
42

42

Age
46

48

Age
50
51
54
52

51

17

78

73

85

92

20

21

51

58

66

87

37

93

60

83

84

86

90



6 Shawn Martin Lubbock TX
56:58.1
Female 55 to 59
Place Name City
Overall Total Time
1 Leesa Price Lubbock TX
40:42.5
2 Carol Swinconos Lubbock TX
46:19.0
3 Ann Hodges Wolfforth TX
1:12:16.5
Female 60 and over
Place Name City
Overall Total Time
1 Lydia Turner Levelland TX
58:19.6
BUFFALO SPRING BREAK
Age Graded Results - 5M
5M CLYDES / ATHENA
Female Finishers
Place Name City
Gender Actual Time Handicap Net Time

1 Kristi Starr Lubbock TX
42:12.2 0.9447 39:52.2

2 Kelly Roth Lorenzo TX
44:07.1 1.0000 44:07.1

3 Sarah Garcia Lubbock TX
47:50.8 0.9523 45:33.9
Male Finishers
Place Name City
Gender Actual Time Handicap Net Time

1 Robert Bloodworth Lubbock TX
46:46.1 0.8859 41:25.9

2 Adam Puckett Lubbock TX
47:16.8 0.9293 43:56.2

3 Chris Berry Lubbock TX
45:12.6 0.9913 44:49.0

4 Troy Pratt Lubbock TX
50:10.5 0.9004 45:10.7

50

Age
58
57

57

Age

61

Age
44
30

43

Age
50
44
34

48

BUFFALO SPRING BREAK
2 MILE OVERALL

Name
Total Time

Place
AG PLACE

City

Time Back PACE

12

Age

91

33

56

96

94
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14:03.4

Ret Taylor

11:54.5

Jalen Sandoval

12:31.0 0:36.

Riki Sampson

12:52.6 0:58.

Gabriel Walton

13:38.1 1:43.

Colby Sandoval

13:47.0 1:52.

Carina Velasquez

Skyhlar Myers

14:11.4 2:16.

Alex Bachicha

14:20.2 2:25.

Ethan Walton

14:32.4 2:37.

Adam Salinas

14:43.1 2:48.

Juan Herrera

14:59.0 3:04.

Kyden Corelis

15:13.5 3:18.

Mike Lemon

15:20.2 3:25.

Lathen Myers

15:44.0 3:49.

Emily Bachicha

15:47.6 3:53.

Chase Nobles

15:47.9 3:53.

Emma Lopez

15:48.9 3:54.

Michael Sandoval

15:54.9 4:00.

Adam Flores

16:06.0 4:11.

Andres Esparza

16:07.8 4:13.

Michael Hastings

16:08.5 4:13.

Brylie Corelis

16:10.2 4:15.

Dana Allen

16:10.7 4:16.

William Keehn

16:20.3 4:25.

Grayson Hastings

16:31.9 4:37.

Katherine Albus

16:34.1 4:39.

2:08.8

Lubbock

:57/M

Lubbock
6:16/M
Lubbock
6:26/M
Dimmitt
6:49/M
Lubbock
6:54/M
Lubbock
7:02/M
Lubbock
7:06/M
El Paso
7:10/M
Dimmitt
7:16/M
Lubbock
7:22/M
Sundown
7:30/M
Lubbock
7:37/M
Lubbock
7:40/M
Lubbock
7:52/M
El Paso
7:54/M
Snyder
7:54/M

Wolfforth

7:54/M
Lubbock
7:57/M
Lubbock
8:03/M
LUBBOCK
8:04/M
Lubbock
8:04/M
Lubbock
8:05/M
Lubbock
8:05/M
Lubbock
8:10/M
Lubbock
8:16/M
Lubbock
8:17/M

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

14

14

12

16

11

13

12

45

12

27

44

12

31

35

10

38

48

14

32

15

31

36

25



27
5 M
28
1M
29
3 F
30
2 M
31
1M
32
2 M
33
2 M
34
3 M
35
1M
36
1F
37
2 F
38
1F
39
2 F
40
4 F
41
2 F
42
5 F
43
3 M
44
4 M
45
3 F
46
3 M
47
2 F
48
3 M
49
6 M
50
5 M
51
2 M
52
3 F

10-12

50-54

10-12

25-29

55-59

55-59

50-54

13-15

65-69

20-24

35-39

30-34

10-12

13-15

10-12

55-59

35-39

13-15

25-29

30-34

10-12

35-39

16-19

30-34

Adan Flores

16:40.2 4:45.
Arturo Reyes
16:40.6 4:46.
Taryn Nobles
16:52.7 4:58.
Daniel Albus
17:02.5 5:07.
Randy Mulsow
17:02.6 5:08.

Gonzalo Ramirez
17:11.0 5:16.
Juan Velasquez
17:16.3 5:21.
Christopher Keehn

17:23.2 5:28.
Rickey Evans
17:37.6 5:43.

Sydney Johnson
17:44.5 5:49.
Saylor Corelis
17:52.3 5:57.
Angelica Okamoto
17:54.6 6:00.
Robbie Vittitow
18:08.3 6:13.
Destiny Allen
18:17.0 6:22.
Nataly Aparicio
18:21.5 6:26.
Katie Rodriguez

18:25.5 6:31.
Bill Gelber
18:29.2 6:34.
Hedge Martin
18:35.7 6:41.
Rachel Starr
18:57.7 7:03.

Tyler Rodriguez

19:00.3 7:05.
Meg Beverly
19:02.1 7:07.

Jay Whitefield
19:02.8 7:08.
Sebastian Keehn
19:07.5 7:12.

Bryan Phillips
19:23.1 7:28.
Abraham Montalvo
19:30.5 7:35.
Kate Phillips
20:03.1 8:08.

14

Lubbock
8:20/M
Wolfforth
8:20/M
Snyder T
8:26/M
Lubbock
8:31/M
Lubbock
8:31/M
Lubbock
8:36/M
Lubbock
8:38/M
Lubbock
8:42/M
Lorenzo
8:49/M
Lubbock
8:52/M
Lubbock
8:56/M
Dimmitt
8:57/M
Lubbock
9:04/M
Lubbock
9:09/M
Snyder T
9:11/M
Lubbock
9:13/M
Lubbock
9:15/M
Lubbock
9:18/M
Lubbock
9:29/M
Lubbock
9:30/M
Lubbock
9:31/M
Lubbock
9:31/M
Lubbock
9:34/M

TX

X

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

X

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

Abernathy TX

9:42/M
Plainview

9:45/M
Abernathy

10:02/M

TX

TX

10

53

11

26

59

59

50

14

65

24

39

31

12

13

10

56

39

13

27

34

11

16

33



53

7 M 10-12
54

4 F 30-34
55

3 F 7-9
56

5 F 30-34
57

4 F 13-15
58

1 F 55-59
59

4 M 55-59
60

5 F 13-15
61

2 F 20-24
62

* Kk Kk kK F ATH
63

2 M 65-69
64

4 M 7- 9
65

2 F 55-59
66

3 F 55-59
67

6 F 30-34
68

5M 7- 9
69

7 F 30-34
70

2 M 40-44
71

F 7-99
72

1 M 70-99
73

8 F 30-34
74

3 F 25-29
75

6 F 13-15
76

F 7-99
77

4 F 25-29
78

5 F 25-29

Adrian Lara
20:09.2 8:14
Trisha MacKey
20:10.8 8:16
Averi Duncan
20:12.5 8:17
Maegin Seales
20:19.5 8:24
Violet Keehn
20:38.4 8:43
Libby German
20:43.5 8:48
Steve German
20:59.1 9:04
Jennifer Alonzo
21:01.4 9:006
Katie Higgins
21:16.1 9:21
Chelsea Smith
21:16.4
Mike Kelley

21:22.4 9:27.

Evan Fortner

21:44.8 9:50
Terri Evans
21:46.0 9:51
Carolyn Emre
22:02.4 10:07
Leslie Smith
22:03.3 10:08
Luke Smith
22:09.7 10:15

Wendoli Flores
22:29.3 10:34
Glen Mullins

22:44.6 10:50
Andrea Wilms
22:51.7 10:57.2

Ralph Wolf
22:53.5 10:58
Mandi Duncan
22:57.2 11:02
Kelly Oswalt
23:13.2 11:18
Alex Lopez
24:05.4 12:10
Jennie Ketchem
24:28.4 12:33.8

Emily Boulware
24:33.5 12:38
Gina German

24:55.9 13:01

Lubbock TX
.6 10:05/M
Wolfforth TX
.3 10:05/M
Tahoka TX
.9 10:06/M
Lubbock TX
.9 10:10/M
Lubbock TX
.8 10:19/M
Lubbock TX
.9 10:22/M
Lubbock TX
.5 10:30/M
LUBBOCK TX
.9 10:31/M
Lubbock TX
.5 10:38/M
Lubbock TX
9:21.8 10:38/M
Buffalo Sp Lake
8 10:41/M
Lorenzo TX
.2 10:52/M
Lorenzo TX
.4 10:53/M
Lubbock TX
.8 11:01/M
Lubbock TX
.7 11:02/M
Lubbock TX
.1 11:05/M
Lubbock TX
.7 11:15/M
Lubbock TX
.1 11:22/M
Lubbock TX
11:26/M
Lubbock TX
.9 11:27/M
Tahoka TX
.6 11:29/M
Lubbock TX
.6 11:37/M
Wolfforth TX
.8 12:03/M
Lubbock TX
12:14/M
Lubbock TX
.9 12:17/M
Lubbock TX
.3 12:28/M

15

11

34

32

13

56

57

13

24

24

66

55

55

32

34

41

34

17

34

27

13

29

26

25



79
2 M
80
7T F
81
3 M
82
4 F
83
4 M
84
5 M
85
5 F
86
6 M
87
1F
88
1F
89
1 M 60-64

70-99

13-15

70-99

55-59

70-99

70-99

55-59

70-99

60-99

50-54

Rick Lampe
25:33.5

13:39.0

Daphne Hernandez

25:36.6
Jim Harris
25:37.8

13:42.0

13:43.2

Deborah Bray

26:01.6

14:07.0

Richard Bray

26:12.7

James Pratt

26:19.8

Debby Roman

26:27.5
James Bone
28:52.6

14:18.1

14:25.2
14:32.9

16:58.0

Josie Aleman

30:18.3

18:23.7

Gayla Timmerman

30:20.5
Tony Roman
31:02.2

BUFFALO SPRING BREAK
5 MILE OVERALL

Place

AG PLACE
1

OA

M 45-49
OA-FEM
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 40-44

M 50-54

=

30-34

=

25-29

—
=

40-44

NRFNRPRPRPRPRORORJIJNONO R SR WRN .

=

50-54

Name
Total Time

18:25.9

19:07.7

Time Back

Larry Lovato

30:57.7

John Corelis

31:02.9

0:05.

Irene Kimaiyo

31:44.8

0:47.1

Joshua Leyva

32:20.4

1:22.

Heath Pennell

32:42.5

1:44

Jeff Hancock

33:16.2

2:18

Abe Garcia

33:16.4

2:18

Andy Wilson

34:21.7

3:24

Damon West

34:31.9

3:34

Scott Eberhard

34:48.7

Lee Cohen

34:58.8

3:51

4:01

Martin Montalvo

35:26.5

4:28

16

Lubbock
12:47/M
LUBBOCK
12:48/M
Hobbs NM
12:49/M
Lubbock
13:01/M
Lubbock
13:06/M
Lubbock
13:10/M
Lubbock
13:14/M
Lubbock
14:26/M
Lubbock
15:09/M
Lubbock
15:10/M
Lubbock
15:31/M

TX

TX

TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX

TX

City

PACE

Lubbock TX

6:11/M

Lubbock TX

2 6:12/M
Lubbock TX
6:21/M
Lubbock TX

7 6:28/M
Lubbock TX

.8 6:32/M

Lubbock TX

.5 6:39/M

Lubbock TX

.6 6:39/M

Ransom Cnyn

.0 6:52/M

Lubbock TX

.2 6:54/M

Lubbock TX

.0 6:58/M

Lubbock TX

.1 7:00/M
TX
.8 7:05/M

Plainview

TX

70

13

72

56

70

73

59

75

63

53

62

Age
29
49
33
35
47
37
44
51
34
27
42

50



13
3 M
14
3 M
15
2 M
16
2 M
17
3 M
18
4 M
19
3 M
20
1F
21
2 F
22
1F
23
1M
24
5 M
25
3 M
26
6 M
27
4 M
28
4 M
29
1F
30
2 F
31
4 M
32
5 M
33
1F
34
6 M
35
5 M
36
7T M
37
1F
38
6 M

35-39

40-44

30-34

25-29

30-34

35-39

45-49

40-44

40-44

30-34

55-59

35-39

50-54

35-39

30-34

40-44

16-19

30-34

45-49

30-34

55-59

30-34

45-49

35-39

45-49

45-49

Jeremy Pena

35:49.5 4:51.
Eddy Morelock
35:53.2 4:55.
Jonathan Botros
35:55.7 4:57.
Travis Isom
36:03.7 5:06.
Gibbs Keeton
36:05.3 5:07.
Jeremy Dickson
36:06.8 5:009.
Scott Burris
36:10.0 5:12.
Michaela Jansen
36:12.1 5:14.
Amme Blair
36:39.7 5:42.
Allison Pennell
37:00.0 6:02.
Joseph Wilson
37:12.1 6:14.
Mark Keats
37:16.5 6:18.
Mark Woodfin
37:22.5 6:24.
Zachary Brittsan
37:38.6 6:40.
David Swinconos
38:08.8 7:11.
Dale Ganus
38:56.0 7:58.
Megan Taylor
39:43.6 8:45.
Jennifer Korth
39:58.8 9:01.
Frank Mendoza
40:07.7 9:10.
Jamie Oliva
40:24.1 9:26.
Leesa Price
40:42.5 9:44.
Cody Lass
40:45.2 9:47.
Jeff Sharp
40:48.9 9:51.

Jeff Fisher

40:51.5 9:53.

Debbie Gelber

40:54.8 9:57.

Mike Humphrey

40:55.0 9:57.

17

Lubbock

7

Lubbock
5
Lubbock

7

Lubbock

7

Lubbock

7

Lubbock
5
Lubbock

7

Lubbock

7

TX
10/M
TX

:11/M

TX
11/M
TX
13/M
TX
13/M
TX

:13/M

TX
14/M
TX
14/M

Wolfforth TX

5
Lubbock
5
Lubbock
5
Lubbock
5
Lubbock
5
Lubbock
5
Lubbock
5
Lubbock
5
Lubbock

7

Lubbock
8
Earth
8
Lubbock
8
Lubbock
8
Lubbock
8
Lubbock
8

:20/M

TX

:24/M

TX

:26/M

TX

:27/M

TX

:28/M

TX

:32/M

TX

:38/M

TX

:47/M

TX
57/M
TX

:00/M
TX
:01/M

TX

:05/M

TX

:08/M

TX

:09/M

TX

:10/M

Wolfforth TX

8:

Lubbock

8:

Lubbock

8:

10/M
TX
11/M
TX
11/M

39

43

32

27

31

39

45

42

31

59

35

52

38

31

42

18

34

47

30

58

30

48

46

48



39
2 M 55-59
40
3 M 25-29
41
1 M 60-64
42
7 M 30-34
43

* Kk Kk kK F ATH

44

3 M 55-59
45

1 F 20-24
46

8 M 35-39
47

2 M 60-64
48

F 13-99
49

7 M 45-49
50

4 M 50-54
51

1 M 20-24
52

1 F 25-29
53

1 M CLY
54

3 F 40-44
55

4 M 25-29
56

5 M 40-44
57

3 F 30-34
58

3 M 60-64
59

2 F 55-59
60

M CLY

61

4 F 40-44
62

4 F 30-34
63

M 13-99
64

1 F 50-54

John Culberson

40:59.7 10:02.0 8:12/M
Sam Wyatt Lubbock TX
41:05.6 10:07.9 8:13/M
Jerry Morris Lubbock TX
41:56.2 10:58.5 8:23/M
Paul Walsh Lubbock TX
42:06.8 11:09.1 8:25/M
Kristi Starr Lubbock TX

42:12.2 11:14.5 8:26/M
Ed Price Lubbock TX
42:22.1 11:24.4 8:28/M
Mildred Tanquary Lubbock TX
42:49.9 11:52.2 8:34/M
Tyler Trammel Lubbock TX
43:26.0 12:28.3 8:41/M
Stan Osborne Lubbock TX
43:54.6 12:56.9 8:47/M
Kelly Roth Lorenzo TX
44:07.1 13:09.4 8:49/M
Estevan Rangel Lubbock TX
44:13.6 13:15.9 8:51/M
Scott Cain Lubbock TX
44:29.6 13:31.9 8:54/M
Cole Martin Lubbock TX
44:39.4 13:41.7 8:56/M
Amy Martin Lubbock TX
44:58.5 14:00.8 9:00/M
Chris Berry Lubbock TX
45:12.6 14:14.9 9:02/M
Sandra Saenz Lubbock TX
45:20.6 14:22.9 9:04/M
Justin M Brown Lubbock TX
45:21.1 14:23.4 9:04/M
Jaime Lopez Wolfforth TX
45:35.1 14:37.4 9:07/M
Jazmin Medrano Lubbock TX
46:09.1 15:11.4 9:14/M
Fred Weber Lubbock TX
46:14.3 15:16.6 9:15/M
Carol Swinconos Lubbock TX
46:19.0 15:21.3 9:16/M
Robert Bloodworth Lubbock TX
46:46.1 15:48.4 9:21/M
Deanna Duncan Lubbock TX
46:54.6 15:56.9 9:23/M
Priscilla HuddlestonIdalou TX
47:01.1 16:03.4 9:24/M
Adam Puckett Lubbock TX
47:16.8 16:19.0 9:27/M
Margaret Woodfin Lubbock TX
47:18.7 16:21.0 9:28/M

18

Ransom Canyon

55

28

64

33

44

58

22

35

63

30

49

53

24

26

34

40

28

42

30

63

57

50

40

33

44

50



65

4 M 55-59
66

F 13-99
67

1 M 13-15
68

4 M 60-64
69

1 M 65-69
70

2 F 25-29
71

5 F 40-44
72

6 M 40-44
73

M 13-99
74

1 M 70-99
75

5 F 30-34
76

5 M 25-29
77

3 F 25-29
78

6 F 30-34
79

1 F 35-39
80

2 M 65-69
81

2 M 70-99
82

7 F 30-34
83

8 F 30-34
84

9 F 30-34
85

5 M 60-64
86

2 M 13-15
87

4 F 25-29
88

3 M 70-99
89

2 F 50-54
90

3 F 50-54

47:50.8

50:10.5

Joe Martin
47:36.9

Sarah Garcia
16:53.1
James Berry
47:56.7

Terry Dalton
48:21.9

Joey Thacker
48:26.7

Mieka Wenner
48:32.2 17:34.5
Maricarmen Solis
48:35.0 17:37.3
Ron Appling
48:58.1

Troy Pratt

16:39.2

16:59.0
17:24.2

17:29.0

18:00.4

19:12.8
Larry Mullins
50:30.0 19:32.3
Josie Schlink
50:31.5 19:33.8
Colby Henson
50:32.9
Autumn Lass
50:46.2 19:48.5
Kristi Van Allen
50:52.0 19:54.3
Michelle Garcia
50:54.5 19:56.8
Michael McDonald
51:36.9 20:39.2
Gorden Jenkins
51:40.3 20:42.6
Chantelle Marberry
52:22.0 21:24.3
Kyley Whitefield

19:35.2

52:42.9 21:45.2
Michelle Martin
52:49.2 21:51.5
Jim Thompson
52:50.3 21:52.6
Julian Serrato
53:41.0 22:43.3
Brenda Charles
53:41.0 22:43.3
Mike Greer

54:13.5 23:15.8
Mars Bennett
54:20.4 23:22.7

Virginia Bevers
54:30.6 23:32.9

19

Lubbock TX
9:31/M
Lubbock TX
9:34/M
Lubbock TX
9:35/M
Lubbock TX
9:40/M
Lubbock TX
9:41/M
Lubbock TX
9:42/M
Levelland TX
9:43/M
Plainview TX
9:48/M
Lubbock TX
10:02/M
Lubbock TX
10:06/M
Lubbock TX
10:06/M
Levelland TX
10:06/M
Lubbock TX
10:09/M
Lubbock TX
10:10/M
Lubbock TX
10:11/M
Lubbock TX
10:19/M
Amarillo TX
10:20/M
Lubbock TX
10:28/M
Lubbock TX
10:32/M
Lubbock TX
10:34/M
Plainview TX
10:34/M
Lubbock TX
10:44/M
Shallowater TX
10:44/M
Ransom Canyon TX
10:51/M
Lubbock TX
10:52/M
Post TX
10:54/M

55

43

13

60

67

25

42

43

48

74

33

27

29

31

38

66

74

30

32

31

60

14

29

76

51

54



91
2 F
92
4 F
93
6 F
94
4 M
95
6 M
96
5 F
97
6 F
98
3 F
99
2 F
100
1F
101
6 M
102
3 F

35-39

50-54

40-44

70-99

60-64

50-54

50-54

35-39

45-49

60-99

25-29

55-59

Caroline Ndungu

20

54:50.7 23:53.0
Reeda York
55:05.2 24:07.5
Kim Gutierrez
55:23.3 24:25.6
Bill Felton
55:49.5 24:51.8
Rod Curry
55:59.8 25:02.1
Maryann Schwertner
56:28.8 25:31.1
Shawn Martin
56:58.1 26:00.3
Rosalia Mbugua
57:27.3 26:29.6
Shelley Roten
58:01.1 27:03.4
Lydia Turner
58:19.6 27:21.9
Johnny Haynes Jr
58:23.0 27:25.3
Ann Hodges
1:12:16.5 41:18.8

Mckinney TX
10:58/M
Levelland TX
11:01/M
Lubbock TX
11:05/M
Lubbock TX
11:10/M
Lubbock TX
11:12/M
Lubbock TX
11:18/M
Lubbock TX
11:24/M
Lubbock TX
11:29/M
Lubbock TX
11:36/M
Levelland TX
11:40/M
Levelland TX
11:41/M
Wolfforth TX
14:27/M

36

42

80

60

51

50

35

48



